COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

T	41	TA /	T 44	e
ın	tho	11/	[atter	VI.
111	uit	TAT	latici	VI.

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF)
GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER) CASE NO. 2023-00088
DISTRICT FOR ADJUSTMENT OF)
RATES)

NOTICE

Pursuant to Ordering Paragraph 7 of the Public Service Commission's Order of May 26, 2023, Green River Valley Water District gives notice of its requests to the Kentucky Press Service¹ and to the *Barren County Progress* and the *Hart County News-Herald*² for publication of notice of the hearing scheduled in this matter. The requests and proposed newspaper notice are attached.

Dated: July 24, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

Damon R. Talley

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

P.O. Box 150

Hodgenville, KY 42748-0150

Telephone: (270) 358-3187

Fax: (270) 358-9560

damon.talley@skofirm.com

¹ The Kentucky Press Service is responsible for arrangements for publication in the *Edmonton Herald-News*, *Larue County Herald-News*, and Greensburg *Record-Herald*.

² Jobe Publishing Inc. is the publisher of *Barren County Progress* and *Hart County News-Herald*.

Gerald E. Wuetcher Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801 Telephone: (859) 231-3017

Fax: (859) 259-3597

gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

Counsel for Green River Valley Water District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8 and the Commission's Order of July 22, 2021 in Case No. 2020-00085, I certify that this document was submitted electronically to the Public Service Commission on July 24, 2023 and that there are currently no parties that the Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

Damon R. Talley



Gerald Wuetcher

From: Molly Loy

Sent: Monday, July 17, 2023 2:43 PM

To: Rachel McCarty
Cc: Damon R. Talley

Subject: Green River Valley Water District

Attachments: green river_.pdf

Rachel,

Regarding Green River Valley Water District, please arrange to have the attached notice of hearing published one time on Wednesday, July 26, 2023 in the following counties: (1) LaRue, (2) Green and (3) Metcalfe.

Thank you in advance for your assistance, and please do not hesitate to reach out if you have any questions.

Molly Loy
Litigation Paralegal/Paralegal Administrator

Direct: 859.231.3959 City: Lexington

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

On August 2, 2023, the Kentucky Public Service Commission will conduct a public hearing, beginning at 9:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, at the Public Service Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky in Case No. 2023-00088 for the purpose of hearing testimony and evidence on Green River Valley Water District's application for rate adjustment. This hearing will be streamed live and may be viewed on the Public Service Commission's website at psc.ky.gov. Public comments may be made at the beginning of the hearing. Those wishing to make oral public comments may do so by following the instructions listed on the Public Service Commission's website.

JOBE PUBLISHING INC.

Gerald Wuetcher

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: Attachments:	anissameredith jpinews.com <anissameredith@jpinews.com> Monday, July 17, 2023 9:17 AM Damon R. Talley grvwd@scrtc.com FW: Ad NoticeOfPublicHearing_CaseNo2023-00088.docx</anissameredith@jpinews.com>
CAUTION: This email origina sender and know the conter	ted from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the nt is safe.
Mr. Talley,	
The public notice for GRVV	N will be running in our Hart County News Herald and Barren County Progress this week.
Thanks, Anissa Meredith VP of Operations Jobe Publishing Inc. 270-786-2676	
From: grvwd@scrtc.com < Sent: Monday, July 17, 202 To: anissameredith jpinew Subject: Ad	
Anissa,	
Attached is the public n	notice of the hearing we need in the Hart and Barren Co. Papers this week.
Thanks	
Leslie	

PUBLIC HEARING

On August 2, 2023, the Kentucky Public Service Commission will conduct a public hearing, beginning at 9:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, at the Public Service Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky in Case No. 2023-00088 for the purpose of hearing testimony and evidence on Green River Valley Water District's application for rate adjustment. This hearing will be streamed live and may be viewed on the Public Service Commission's website at psc.ky.gov. Public comments may be made at the beginning of the hearing. Those wishing to make oral public comments may do so by following the instructions listed on the Public Service Commission's website.